

022509

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

4E-WF

FEB 20 1980

Mr. G. O. Layman
Director, Power Supply
Gulf Power Company
P.O. Box 1151
Pensacola, Florida 32520

Re: Notice of Violation
NPDES Permit No. FL0002283 - Scholz Electric Generating Center

Dear Mr. Layman:

This is to notify you that your facility is in violation of the above-referenced NPDES permit as follows:

The effluent limitations for iron were exceeded for November 1980 on Units 1 and 2 as noted on your discharge monitoring reports.

Until such time as you achieve compliance with all conditions of your NPDES permit, you are considered to be in violation of and subject to enforcement actions pursuant to Section 309 of the Clean Water Act.

If you have specific questions as to the requirements of your permit, please contact Mr. Bill Burton at 404/881-7428.

Sincerely yours,

John C. Lank, Jr., P.E.
Chief, GA/FL Compliance Group
Water Enforcement Branch
Enforcement Division

cc: Mr. Jacob D. Varn
Florida Department of
Environmental Regulation

RECEIVED
FEB 24 1981
DIV. ENVIRONMENTAL
PERMITTING